CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA JANUARY 17, 2023

KREBS CITY HALL 5 NE WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA JANUARY 17, 2023 TUESDAY AT 7:00 P.M.

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 4. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE DECEMBER 20, 2022 COUNCIL MEETING.
- 5. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED. NONE.
- 8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED.
 - A. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE A STIPEND OF \$162.43 LESS TAXES OF \$12.43 FOR A NET AMOUNT OF \$150.00.
 - B. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE ORDINANCE NO. <u>23-01</u> AMENDING ZONING FROM R-1 TO C-2 AND CLOSING OF 15[™] STREET FROM RICHARDS AVENUE TO END OF PEORIA AVENUE.
 - C. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT DEVELOPED BY LEXIPOL
 - D. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE 4^{TH} QUARTER FIRE RUNS AND MEETINGS.
 - E. DISCUSS AND ACT TO ACCEPT MARY JO BURGESS RESIGNATION.

- F. DISCUSS AND ACT TO ACCEPT DIANE SOLES RESIGNATION.
- G. DISCUSS AND ACT TO DESIGNATE COMMERCIAL AREA IN THE PLATTED TND (TRADITIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD DESIGN) PROPERTIES.
- H. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE BUILDING PERMIT FOR A HAIR SALON IN THE PLATTED TND PROPERTIES AREA.

- 9. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR.
- 10. ADJOURN TO KUA.